

BID OPENING DATE 04/25/13
 CONTRACT NUMBER 07-1W5704
 LOCATION 07-LA-138-48.9/51.8

IN LA COUNTY IN PALMDALE FROM AVE
 R RT TO 60TH STREET E

CONTRACT CODE 'F'
 13 CONTRACT ITEMS

RHMA OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 70

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 841,772.00 AMOUNT UNDER 195,057.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 23.17

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	646,715.00	5	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 661 726-4447 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000089 P O BOX 902500 FAX 661 726-4460 PALMDALE CA 93590
2	674,020.00	2	CA RASMUSSEN INC 661 367-9040 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00254681 28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE FAX 661 367-9097 VALENCIA CA 91355
3	712,761.22	3	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC 909 546-1311 SB PREF CLAIMED 00685954 2764 S VISTA AVE FAX 909 874-9463 BID IS OVER SBP BLOOMINGTON CA 92316 PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	745,549.00	4	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC 714 769-7025 SB PREF CLAIMED 00676837 P O BOX 11238 FAX 714 769-7031 BID IS OVER SBP SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238 PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	747,765.00	1	TORO ENTERPRISES INC 805 483-4515 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00710580 P O BOX 6285 FAX 805 483-2001 OXNARD CA 93031
6	877,763.00	6	EXCEL PAVING COMPANY 562 599-5841 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00688659 2230 LEMON AVENUE FAX 562 591-7485 LONG BEACH CA 90806

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-1W5704
07-LA-138-4
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/29/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	E NOR INNOVATIONS INC LONG BEACH CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	COLD MILLING
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC SUN VALLEY CA	STRIPING & MARKINGS & PM TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TAFT ELECTRIC VENTURA CA	ELECTRICAL

07-1W5704
07-LA-138-4
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/29/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	WPCP AND LEAD PLAN
	STERNDAHL 11861 BRANFORD SUN VALLEY CA 91352	STRIPING
	TAFT ELECTRIC 1694 EASTMAN VENTURA CA 93003	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	ITEMS 3, 7 THRU 10 AND 13
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 3
	PRECISION COLD PLANING YUCUIPA CA	ITEM 6
	TRAFFIC LOOPS AND CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 11 AND 12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 E STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 7 THRU 10

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-1W5704
07-LA-138-4
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
04/29/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENG 929 OTTERBEIN AVE #F LA PUENTE CA 91748	ITEMS 11, 12
	CALMEX ENGINEERING 2764 SOUTH VISTA AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	ITEM 6 PLACE AC
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING 10249 SAN SEVAINE WAY JURUPA VALLEY CA	ITEM 6 REMOVE AC

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS 13755 BLAISDELL PLACE POWOA CA 92064	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES 11861 BRADFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	STRIPING, MARKERS, TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TAFT ELECTRIC COMPANY 1694 EASTMAN AVE VENTURA CA 93006	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEMS 2 AND 3

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-1W5704
07-LA-138-4
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
04/29/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	GENI SANTA ANA CA	ITEMS 1 AND 5
	PRS MIRA LOMA CA	ITEM 6
	SAFETY STRIPING COMPANY GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 7 THRU 10
	TAFT ELECTRIC VENTURA CA	ITEMS 11 AND 12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
6	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	3,000	187.20	561,600.00
7	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	38,700	.30	11,610.00
8	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,280	1.00	1,280.00
9	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,570	3.00	4,710.00
10	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,340	3.00	4,020.00
11	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	860807	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	22,995.00	22,995.00
13	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
					TOTAL	646,715.00

07-1W5704
 07-LA-138-4
 04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 7
 04/29/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	800.00	800.00	1,277.97	1277.97	1,560.00	1560.00	2,100.00	2100.00
2	7,000.00	7000.00	6,224.50	6224.50	8,000.00	8000.00	7,500.00	7500.00
3	20,000.00	20000.00	34,104.92	34104.92	25,000.00	25000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
4	7,700.00	7700.00	39,869.58	39869.58	250.00	250.00	6,800.00	6800.00
5	400.00	400.00	643.09	643.09	725.00	725.00	550.00	550.00
6	185.00	555000.00	186.21	558630.00	215.00	645000.00	207.00	621000.00
7	.30	11610.00	.41	15867.00	.40	15480.00	.33	12771.00
8	1.00	1280.00	1.03	1318.40	1.00	1280.00	1.10	1408.00
9	3.00	4710.00	2.77	4348.90	2.70	4239.00	3.30	5181.00
10	3.00	4020.00	2.31	3095.40	2.25	3015.00	3.25	4355.00
11	500.00	500.00	535.80	535.80	1,000.00	1000.00	1,100.00	1100.00
12	24,000.00	24000.00	29,515.13	29515.13	25,000.00	25000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
13	37,000.00	37000.00	17,330.53	17330.53	15,000.00	15000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
TOT		674,020.00		712,761.22		745,549.00		747,765.00

07-1W5704
07-LA-138-4
04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 8
04/29/13

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	900.00	900.00
2	17,000.00	17000.00
3	88,258.00	88258.00
4	7,000.00	7000.00
5	800.00	800.00
6	210.00	630000.00
7	.40	15480.00
8	.80	1024.00
9	3.30	5181.00
10	3.00	4020.00
11	2,100.00	2100.00
12	26,000.00	26000.00
13	80,000.00	80000.00
TOT		877,763.00